
B.C.U. Slalom Committee 

D Sunday 20th March 2005 

Holme Pierrepont 

Premier Race 1 & Junior 17 & 18 

Great Britain Team Selection 
SUNDAY PREMIER DIVISION 

Officials Run 1 Run 2 Aggr 
Pos Bib Name Club Sta Time Pens Total Time Pens Total Total 

1 4 David Boxwell Green Star J18 112.23 4 116.23 111.09 2 113.09 229.32 
2 8 Tom Brady Shepperton S. C. C. J14 135.54 0 135.54 131.53 8 139.53 275.07 
3 6 Zachary Franklin Shepperton J14 130.75 4 134. 75 139.55 4 143.55 278.3 
4 7 James Dixon HPP C. C. J16 139.62 6 145.62 132.82 2 134.82 280.44 
5 2 Wayne Greensmith Stafford & Stone U23 121.22 104 225.22 120.33 0 120.33 345.55 
6 3 Martin Tatchell Hereford J14 160.14 64 224.14 164.5 8 172.5 396.64 
7 5 George Tatchell Hereford J14 134.47 106 240.47 155.68 4 159.68 400.15 
8 12 Emma McHale Green Star J16 182.02 54 236.02 196.43 2 198.43 434.45 
9 11 Kay Bradshaw Manchester J16 280.51 4 284.51 207.35 4 211.35 495.86 
10 10 Sarah Wells Rugby C. C. J16 155.77 106 261.77 188.72 54 242.72 504.49 
11 9 Mallory Franklin Shepperton J12 168.52 156 324.52 190.86 2 192.86 517.38 
12 13 Kate Dixon HPP C. C. J14 204.75 70 274.75 187.63 56 243.63 518.38 
13 17 Alex Jones Ribble C. C. U23 133.51 154 287.51 132.98 104 236.98 524.49 
14 14 Thomas Quinn Lower Wharfe J14 185.18 58 243.18 246.01 52 298.01 541.19 
15 21 Emma Taylor Bradford & Bingley J14 159.08 108 267.08 168.03 160 328.03 595.11 
16 18 Cass Slater Green Star J18 197.45 158 355.45 224.85 110 334.85 690.3 
17 15 James Stewart Green Star J16 151.35 256 407.35 180.21 208 388.21 795.56 
18 1 Richard Draper Ribble C. C. J16 DNF 0 0 172.36 8 180.36 180.36 
19 16 Rob Downes Stafford & Stone J14 0 0 187.65 DNF 0 0 187.65 

20 19 Annie Greenwood Bradford & Singly J16 0 0 419.01 DNS 0 0 419.01 Shaftesley 
Premier K1 Men Run 1 Run 2 Aggr 

Pos Bib Name Club Sta Time Pens Total Time Pens Total Total Points 
1 69 Neil Caffery Quikflow Sen 100.31 2 102.31 96.65 0 96.65 198.96 1000 
2 25 Neil Buckley Quikflow Sen 101.07 0 101.07 100.3 0 100.3 201.37 978 
3 8 Andrew Hadfield Matlock C. C. U23 99.97 2 101.97 100 2 102 203.97 956 
4 17 Tom Wakeling Yat Racers U23 103.13 0 103.13 102.36 2 104.36 207.49 933 
5 10 Greg Hitchen Matlock C. C. U23 99.12 4 103.12 103.53 2 105.53 208.65 911 
6 7 Rob Neave Stafford & Stone U23 102.35 0 102.35 102.54 4 106.54 208.89 889 
7 13 Nathan Stevenson Manchester J18S 102.06 2 104.06 108.8 0 108.8 212.86 867 
8 6 Dafydd Paxton Llandysul Paddlers U23 102.26 2 104.26 108.15 2 110.15 214.41 844 
9 27 Aynsley Buggy Reading U23 102.12 4 106.12 109.63 2 111.63 217.75 822 
10 22 James Mugford Addlestone J18S 111.34 2 113.34 104.8 0 104.8 218.14 800 
11 12 Darren Cresser Durham Sen 108.75 0 108.75 105.73 4 109.73 218.48 778 
12 29 Alex Burt ACU Sen 109.19 4 113.19 105.38 0 105.38 218.57 756 
13 5 James Hounslow Ras Dex / Galasport Sen 107.92 0 107.92 109.33 2 111.33 219.25 733 
14 9 Robin Vasey Stafford & Stone U23 106.74 6 112.74 106.96 2 108.96 221.7 711 
15 21 Nicky Cresser Durham Sen 108.87 2 110.87 110.13 2 112.13 223 689 
16 52 Richard Ramsdale lnkfish / ISG U23 113.67 4 117.67 107.46 0 107.46 225.13 667 
17 14 Craig Morris Team Fishi-B / S&S U23 108.95 0 108.95 118.48 0 118.48 227.43 644 



18 35 Harry Mugford Addlestone J18S 112.89 0 112.89 113.74 2 115.74 228.63 622 

19 26 Zach Pillinger Royal Leamington U23 108.15 4 112.15 113.48 4 117.48 229.63 600 Spa 
20 50 Joe Stephenson Lower Wharfe C. C. J18S 112.7 2 114.7 113.11 4 117.11 231.81 578 
21 30 Johnathan Akinyemi Warrington J18S 110.95 8 118.95 113.16 0 113.16 232.11 556 
22 28 Malcolm Kerr C. R. Cats U23 117.73 2 119.73 116.46 0 116.46 236.19 533 
23 66 James Bailey Stafford & Stone J16S 118.73 2 120.73 114.32 4 118.32 239.05 511 
24 56 Michael Wells Rugby C. C. J18S 118.35 0 118.35 122.33 2 124.33 242.68 489 
25 43 Andrew Greensmith Stafford & Stone Sen 120.13 4 124.13 119.48 2 121.48 245.61 467 
26 67 Anton Lippek Warrington J16S 133.83 0 133.83 115.61 2 117.61 251.44 444 

27 23 Mike Jessen Royal Leamington Sen 120.18 8 128.18 124.26 0 124.26 252.44 422 Spa 
28 37 Paul Cowling Independent U23 120.63 8 128.63 124.81 6 130.81 259.44 400 
29 45 Peter Willett Stafford & Stone U23 125.43 2 127.43 127.57 8 135.57 263 378 
30 16 Andrew Marshall C. R. Cats U23 110.91 4 114.91 107.9 54 161.9 276.81 356 
31 31 Edward Kay Aberdeen K. C. J18S 116.24 0 116.24 111.83 50 161.83 278.07 333 
32 54 Mark Bingley Bradford & Bingley Sen 143.97 8 151.97 125.94 4 129.94 281.91 311 
33 51 Phil Gooding Stafford & Stone DV 147.88 2 149.88 133.17 2 135.17 285.05 289 
34 41 Dacre Wroe Independent Sen 141.56 4 145.56 139.23 2 141.23 286.79 267 
35 18 Ian Bridges Hemel Hempstead Sen 117.28 50 167.28 123.08 2 125.08 292.36 244 
36 63 Robert Holdway Stafford & Stone U23 129.53 8 137.53 147.85 8 155.85 293.38 222 
37 59 Gareth Cox Llandysul Paddlers J18S 126.62 52 178.62 113.39 2 115.39 294.01 200 
38 61 Thomas Power Llandysul Paddlers J18S 122.74 52 174.74 120.72 0 120.72 295.46 178 
39 47 Matthew Hemsworth Bradford & Bingley U23 120.65 54 174.65 120.77 8 128. 77 303.42 156 
40 32 Chris Tubb Shepperton S. C. C. Sen 119.89 54 173.89 129.99 0 129.99 303.88 133 
41 40 Philip Bromwich Wimps DV 124.64 100 224.64 132.77 4 136.77 361.41 111 
42 65 Paul Ramsdale I.S.G. Paddlers J18S 121.33 106 227.33 126.68 8 134.68 362.01 89 
43 60 Tim Pearson Matlock C. C. DV 176.2 2 178.2 135.92 54 189.92 368.12 67 
44 44 John Beers Bradford & Bingley Sen 136.75 50 186.75 131.88 156 287.88 474.63 44 
45 49 Allan Tyler Regents DV 132.12 6 138.12 133.96 204 337.96 476.08 22 

Selection K1 Men Run 1 Run 2 Aggr 
Pos Bib Name Club Sta Time Pens Total Time Pens Total Total 

1 7 Joe Morley West Yorks J16 118 2 120 115.72 4 119.72 239.72 
2 30 Toby Jones Bala C. C. J16 119.74 4 123.74 118.1 0 118.1 241.84 
3 36 Ashley Roper Holme Pierrepont J16 136.28 4 140.28 142.86 4 146.86 287.14 
4 45 Mark Ledger Tyne Valley J18 150.51 4 154.51 162.7 6 168.7 323.21 
5 38 Dan Rawding Kingston K. C. J16 135.55 54 189.55 129.64 10 139.64 329.19 
6 41 Sam Taylor Bradford & Bingley J18 132.58 4 136.58 140.25 54 194.25 330.83 
7 34 Stephen Galbraith C. R. Cats J18 134.69 10 144.69 138.67 52 190.67 335.36 
8 55 David Perry Bradford & Bingley J18 147.36 56 203.36 186.67 10 196.67 400.03 
9 5 Thomas Vogler Mold J18 0 0 136.18 DNF 0 0 136.18 

Premier K1 Women Run 1 Run 2 Aggr 
Pos Bib Name Club Sta Time Pens Total Time Pens Total Total Points 

1 3 Michelle Patrick Warrington Sen 124.73 2 126.73 111.95 2 113.95 240.68 100 
2 7 Louise Donington Netts Trent Uni U23 115.64 4 119.64 120.06 2 122.06 241.7 96 
3 37 Helen Barnes PGL Adventure Sen 122 2 124 124.52 0 124.52 248.52 92 

4 6 Lizzie Neave Staffs & Stone / J18S 129.61 0 129.61 120.27 2 122.27 251.88 88 Nomad 
5 12 Anita Bennett Shropshire Paddlers Sen 132.04 4 136.04 126.83 6 132.83 268.87 85 
6 10 Heather Caesar Salisbury J18S 140.97 2 142.97 129.33 2 131.33 274.3 81 
7 13 Hannah Bailey Stafford & Stone J18S 128.05 2 130.05 141.4 4 145.4 275.45 77 
8 11 Emily Clapham Salisbury J16S 134.29 6 140.29 138.55 4 142.55 282.84 73 



9 17 Victoria Richards Llandysul Paddlers J18S 134.43 8 142.43 149.91 0 149.91 292.34 69 
10 34 Hannah Burgess Kingston K. C. J16S 151.62 4 155.62 138.17 0 138.17 293.79 65 
11 36 Alice Spencer Salisbury J16S 133.54 8 141.54 141.13 12 153.13 294.67 62 
12 15 Alice Matthews Dee Valley Racers J18S 146.54 0 146.54 159.29 2 161.29 307.83 58 
13 8 Julie Bright Matlock C. C. U23 148.95 4 152.95 157.18 0 157.18 310.13 54 
14 18 Tracey Kinniburgh C.R. Cats U23 146.29 8 154.29 146.79 12 158.79 313.08 50 
15 35 Sarah Green Shepperton S. C. C. J16S 156.51 4 160.51 151.88 6 157.88 318.39 46 
16 16 Allison McIntosh Forth C. C. U23 133.12 58 191.12 132.38 4 136.38 327.5 42 
17 22 Catherine Rolfe Salisbury J18S 154.48 6 160.48 162.13 10 172.13 332.61 38 
18 26 Amber Lascelles Shewsbury School Sen 164.18 8 172.18 164.75 2 166.75 338.93 35 
19 29 Sarah Chynoweth Stafford & Stone J16S 148.23 8 156.23 181.1 4 185.1 341.33 31 
20 30 Naomi Winters Reading Slalom Elite J18S 169.3 4 173.3 163.01 6 169.01 342.31 27 
21 23 Radka Felingerova Royal C. C. Sen 151.76 6 157.76 133.98 54 187.98 345.74 23 
22 31 Liz Menhinick Shropshire Paddlers Sen 179.48 8 187.48 160.68 2 162.68 350.16 19 
23 38 Louise Weir Regents DV 172.42 8 180.42 175.55 6 181.55 361.97 15 
24 24 Helen Brooks Salisbury J18S 152.97 12 164.97 147.33 52 199.33 364.3 12 
25 20 Wendy Morris Four Seasons / CCC U23 148.2 56 204.2 153.19 54 207.19 411.39 8 
26 19 Moyra Evitt Four Seasons / TKC U23 145.34 54 199.34 154.16 102 256.16 455.5 4 

Selection K1 Run 1 Run 2 Aggr Women 
Pos Bib Name Club Sta Time Pens Total Time Pens Total Total 

1 3 Steph Smith Urchins J18 172.23 16 188.23 158. 71 2 160.71 348.94 
2 1 Janine Dickie Selkirk C. C. J16 168.46 10 178.46 169.23 2 171.23 349.69 
3 2 Naomi Patrick Warrington J18 167.75 8 175. 75 173.85 8 181.85 357.6 
4 22 Sarah Timperley Green Star J15 164.56 10 174.56 182.31 8 190.31 364.87 
5 19 Heather Slater Green Star J18 157.14 158 315.14 189.54 16 205.54 520.68 

Premier Division C1 Run 1 Run 2 Aggr 
Pos Bib Name Club Sta Time Pens Total Time Pens Total Total Points 

1 2 Rob Turner Independent Sen 106.98 2 108.98 106.52 2 108.52 217.5 100 
2 3 Colin Radmore I. S. G. U23 115.3 0 115.3 118.82 0 118.82 234.12 92 
3 9 Mark Proctor Stafford & Stone J18S 113.44 0 113.44 121.9 6 127.9 241.34 85 
4 15 Andrew Hamilton Stafford & Stone Sen 127.84 2 129.84 120.61 0 120.61 250.45 77 
5 7 Marvin Rounce Green Star J18S 131.28 0 131.28 120.77 6 126.77 258.05 69 
6 19 Greg Pitt Stafford & Stone J16S 125.23 4 129.23 128.39 8 136.39 265.62 62 
7 20 Gareth Wilson A. S. I Ras Dex U23 139.47 4 143.47 128.31 0 128.31 271.78 54 
8 16 Dave Royle Stafford & Stone DV 151.55 4 155.55 149.87 0 149.87 305.42 46 
9 8 Adrian Jones Independent DV 131.41 4 135.41 131. 73 56 187.73 323.14 38 
10 18 Peter Hall Ormskirk Scouts J18S 147.2 56 203.2 126.38 4 130.38 333.58 31 
11 12 Gwynfor Ashcroft Shaggy Designs Sen 145.54 60 205.54 147.96 4 151.96 357.5 23 
12 13 Toby Scott Salisbury U23 123.72 100 223.72 120.19 52 172.19 395.91 15 
13 6 Joel Crossland Africa - Reps Sen DNS 0 0 124.06 6 130.06 130.06 8 

Selection C1 Run 1 Run 2 Aggr 
Pos Bib Name Club Sta Time Pens Total Time Pens Total Total 

1 4 Aaron Cruikshank C.R. Cats J17 155.6 50 205.6 157.71 10 167.71 373.31 
2 2 Geoff Wells Manchester J17 129.14 4 133.14 156.51 102 258.51 391.65 
3 11 lain Wilson A. S. I Ras Dex J17 150.15 6 156.15 142.85 102 244.85 401 

Premier Division C2 Run 1 Run 2 Aggr 
Pos Bib Name Club Sta Time Pens Total Time Pens Total Total Points 

1 7 S. Turnbull / S. Pitt Independent Sen 134.61 10 144.61 135.99 12 147.99 292.6 80 
2 1 P. Green/ S.Green Llandysul Paddlers Sen 134.14 102 236.14 130.93 2 132.93 369.07 80 
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